PARTNER IN HANDEL & INDUSTRIE

nette-deutschland.de

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitatserklarung

Flr unseren Artikel:
Food-Box braun eckig 21,5x16,2cm/19,7x14cm/4,8cm Nr.2

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:
431621

Hiermit bestatigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-
erklarung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel fiir den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln
geeignet sind und den dafir vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte
beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklarung kann den zustandigen
Behdrden auf Verlangen zur Verfligung gestellt werden.

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklarung des Lieferanten:

We are certifying that our products comply to the following

regulations:

Declaration of compliance and Migration Test Report:

Nette GmbH Niederlassung Leipzig GeschaftsfUhrer: Dipl-Kim. Michael Nette
Elliehauser Weg 7-11, 37079 Gottingen Oststrale 5, 06231 Bad Durrenberg OT Nempitz Steuer-Mr: 20/210/22840

Telefon: +49 55169 47-0 Telefon: +49 3462542 465-0 Amtsgericht Gottingen HRB 1028

Telefax: +d4% 551469 47-27 Telefax: +49 3462542 465-11 USt-ld-Nr: DE249 606280

E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de E-Mail.  leipzig@nette-deutschland.de Z5WG-Nr: DESE44 530633838



The written declaration referred to the product
1.) Take out box white/brown,with PE coating
2.) Food box, round white/brown with PE coating
are tested and approved for contact with various foodstuff
according to EU Regulations 10/2011(EC) and 1935/2004.
5.) The food with this material is intended to come into
contact (for example dry, moist, acidic, fatty, with and

without sauce)

02/06/2023




Test Report No.: [ G Date: Jul 12, 2021 Page 1 of 4

Sample Description : WHITE PAPER BOX

As above test item and its relevant information regarding to the submission are provided and confirmed by the

applicant.-is not liable to either the test item or its relevant information, in terms of the accuracy, suitability,
reliability or/and integrity accordingly.

kkkkkkkkkkkk

B Ref No. .

Sample Receiving Date . Jun 30, 2021

Test Performing Date - Jun 30, 2021 to Jul 12, 2021

Test Performed . Selected test(s) as requested by applicant

Test Result(s) : For further details, please refer to the following page(s)

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245
Regulation — Overall migration

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation
- Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. [l SampleID  Description Material
SN1 _ White paper box w/ transparent plastic film

(claimed by the client)
Plastic+paper

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, (EU) No
10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Il and

Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
or EN 1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;

Simulant Used Time Temperature  Max. Permissible  Result of 001 Comment
Limit Qverall Migration
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? 3.8mg/dm? PASS
Aqueous Solution
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 2.0hr(s) 70C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS

Solution




20% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?* PASS
Solution

50% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?* PASS
Solution

Notes :
1. mg/dm?® = milligram per square decimeter
mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. ° C =degree Celsius
3.Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2mg/dm? or 12mg/kg
4. Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3mg/dm?* or 20mg/kg
5.Report the first migration result

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, (EU) No
10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

Test Method : With reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-MS.

Sample 001

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Agueous Solution
Test Condition:  70°C 2.0hr(s)

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Migration times - - - 1st
Area/Volume - dm?/kg - 3.4
Chromium (Cr) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Arsenic (As) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Cadmium (Cd) ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
Mercury (Hg) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Lead (Pb) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Lithium (Li) 0.6 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Aluminum (Al) 1 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Manganese (Mn) 0.6 mag/kg 0.1 ND
Iron (Fe) 48 mg/kg 5 ND
Cobalt (Co) 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Nickel (Ni) 0.02 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Copper (Cu) 5 mag/kg 0.25 ND
Zinc (Zn) 5 mag/kg 0.5 ND
Antimony (Sb) 0.04 mag/kg 0.01 ND
Barium (Ba) 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Lanthanum (La) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
Europium (Eu) - mg/kg 0.025 ND

Gadolinium (Gd) - mg/kg 0.025 ND




Terbium (Tb) - mg/kg 0.025 ND

Lanthanum (La)+ Europium (Eu)+ Gadolinium (Gd)+ 0.05 mg/kg - ND
Terbium(Th)

Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2.° C = degree Celsius

3. MDL=Method Detection Limit

4. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)

Remark: This test was subcontracted to_

Sample photo:

***End of Report***

Unsere Bestétigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgeman weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle
Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Fillguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt
werden.

Diese Konformitatserklarung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitatserklarungen und besitzt eine
allgemeine Giiltigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Anderung der Gesetzeslage.

Gottingen, den 02.06.2023

Teleforn: +49 55169 47-0

Telefax: +49 55169 47-27




